IB Economics Year 1 SL/HL



Unit 3  

Government’s Intervention in the Market

Economic Terminology
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Objectives:

1. Explain the impact of price controls and price supports on markets and illustrate the impact on a graph. 

2. Examine the consequences of price ceilings and price floors.

3. Discuss the consequences of imposing price controls on different stakeholders.

4. Analyze the impact on the markets of imposing an indirect tax and show on a graph.

5. Explain the reasons why governments impose indirect taxes.

6. Analyze the impact on the markets of imposing a subsidy and show on a graph.

7. Use diagrams to show specific and ad valorem tax and the impact on the market.

8. Evaluate the consequences of government intervention in the form of subsidies, taxes or price controls on different stakeholders. (Use examples)

	Block B

Due Sunday Nov 4

Blocks E/G

Due Monday Nov 5
	HW 3.1 Taxes Read p. 72-75 and answer p. 75 # 3,4 and this additional question:

· A flat indirect tax is imposed on Coca-cola. With a graph and in words explain the impact to Producer revenue, Government revenue, and consumer expenditure.

	Block B

Due Tuesday Nov 6

Blocks E/G

Due Wed Nov 7
	HW 3.2 Subsidies Read p. 81-83 and answer p. 83 # 4 a,b,c  and this additional question:

· Consider the reasons that a government might impose a subsidy on a product.  Which reason do you think would best apply to the Indian government’s decision to subsidize rice? Explain. 

	Block B

Due Thursday Nov 8

Blocks E/G

Due Sunday Nov 11
	In class Article analysis assignment – analysis due with article attached.

	Block B

Due Monday Nov 12

Blocks E/G

Due Tuesday Nov 13
	HW 3.3 Price Controls – Ceilings read p. 88-92 and answer p. 92 # 3 and 4a

	Block B

Due Wed Nov 14

Blocks E/G

Due Thursday Nov 15
	HW 3.4 Price Controls – Floors Read p. 93-98 and write a practice Part B response 

	Block B Sunday Nov 18 and E/G Monday Nov 19 - Test – with Part B response and Short Answer 


